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DRAFT AGENDA 
 

March 2, 2020 
 

6:00 P.M. 
 

  Call to Order 

 

  Pledge of Allegiance 

 

  Approval of Agenda 

 

  Old Business 

 

Case No. 12404 – Douglas Bates seeks variances from the side yard setback and rear yard 

setback requirements for a proposed and existing structures (Sections 115-42, 115-183 and 

115-185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code).  The property is located on the east side of 

Robinhood Loop within the Sherwood Forest North subdivision. 911 Address: 32342 

Robinhood Loop, Millsboro. Zoning District: GR. Tax Parcel: 234-23.00-198.00 

 

  Public Hearings 

 

Case No. 12418 – Wade, LLC seeks variances from the front yard setback and the corner 

front yard setback requirements for proposed structures (Sections 115-82 and 115-182 of the 

Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the northeast corner of Birch Rd. 

and South St. approximately 55 ft. east of Old Landing Rd. 911 Address: 35603 South St., 

Rehoboth Beach Zoning District: C-1. Tax Parcel: 334-13.00-150.00 

 

Case No. 12419 – Adam & Renee Koper seeks variances from the front yard setback and 

the corner front yard setback requirements for a proposed dwelling (Sections 115-34 and 115-

182 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is a through lot located on the 

northwest corner of Wellington Ct. and Windsor Rd. within the Rehoboth Beach Yacht and 

Country Club subdivision. 911 Address: 2 Wellington Ct., Rehoboth Beach Zoning District: 

MR. Tax Parcel: 334-19.00-1380.00 

 

Case No. 12420 – Glenville Hollow Farms seek a variance from the road frontage 

requirement for a proposed lot (Section 115-25 of the Sussex County Zoning Code).  The 

property is located on the west side of Bridgeville Hwy. (Rt. 13A) approximately 0.54 mile 

southwest of Sussex Hwy. (Rt. 13).  911 Address: 22358 Bridgeville Hwy. Seaford. Zoning 

District: AR-1. Tax Parcel: 331-3.00-145.00 (Portion of) 
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Case No. 12421 – Colleen Fitzgerald seeks variances from the separation distance 

requirement between units for existing and proposed structures (Sections 115-25, 115-172 

and 115-185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the north side of 

Sandpiper Rd. within the Pot Nets Seaside manufactured home park. 911 Address: 37109 

Sandpiper Rd., Millsboro. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Parcel: 234-31.00-4.00-6011 

 

Case No. 12422 – Diane W. McConnell seeks variances from the front yard setback 

requirements for an existing structure and a special use exception for a tourist home (Sections 

115-23, 115-34, 115-182, and 115-210 of the Sussex County Zoning Code).  The property is 

located on the west side of Shore Drive approximately .55 mile north of Prime Hook Rd.  911 

Address: 9026 Shore Dr., Milford.  Zoning District: MR. Tax Parcel: 230-17.00-218.06 

 

Additional Business 

 

  

 

******************************** 

 

Board of Adjustment meetings can be monitored on the internet at 

www.sussexcountyde.gov. 

 

********************************* 

 

In accordance with 29 Del. C. §10004(e)(2), this Agenda was posted on July 26, 2019 at 9:00 

a.m., and at least seven (7) days in advance of the meeting.   

 

This Agenda is subject to change to include the addition or deletion of items, including 

Executive Sessions, which arise at the time of the Meeting.  

Agenda items listed may be considered out of sequence. 

 

#### 

http://www.sussexcountyde.gov/






























The property is a reverse piece of pie shape. Can only fit a single wide in the front. I would like to expand
the bedrooms and master bath. Currently the master bath is 2'7" x 7'4" which is a large coffin!

Due to the variance given the neighbor, there is no way to add 5 feet to the width of my home in the rear
and be 20 feet from their home. I will be 10 feet from the fence line given this variance.

No, I did not create this. I just purchased the house in October 2019 and I am trying to improve the house
as I will live here permanently.

There are multiple homes with additions at Pot Nets - Seaside

The variance to my property line will be 10 feet with this approval. You have already approved the
variance for the neighbor.
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